Direct-drive, High-speed, Lockstitch
with an Automatic Thread Trimmer
94’ U? l\ r\j/rjmﬁm_@wtﬂo v

40089326

No.1532-01



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1% " mark..........d means this part is changed from the previous parts hook.
As to the details of the change.refer to “List for information of change”.
2 RO s refer to “Note™ explanation at bottam of page.
2.Codes on the “"Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- “0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of ” #r “(consumable parts) and “ @ “(optional parts)on the respective parts,
it is recommended to prepare spares.

§.List page GG, BB and signs indicate the destination.

Sign | Place of destination

GG China
BB Europe
EE Japan

AA excludes China, Europe and Japan

IN—Y YR TFRICELT
1.7 R MoRSRes
1) 7 % TH e WEAIDA—Y T o S B L TSEERE SR YREEELES,
EHEARE " EEERVRA L " #SHBLT RS,

2) "#01 , R—UTO " FiE" OHRBESBL T {EE,
CHBROBFIE. BRERL. 01, 25 Z50MBEIE. By (BEA—RL) FELET,
HEHRO () . EPSEEELTHITFHRTHILERERLEY,
ASARRA—TH————— Hid. MR THELEBERLET,
MARA=TO T AT GERSR). 07 (7L a8 OmAoLESRIE.

FHELEBLTH o LxBEpLET,

6 . UALR—TD) GG, BB $¥DRER. tABERLET,

4 B S R

itg | it

GG PE

BB F—owss

EE B

AA wE, 3—avs8 BRERL




CONTENTS

H X
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER GOMPONENTS ...........oooooooooooooooveeeeooeoee oo oo 1
RBD - SRR
2. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .......oivoooooeecoeeircicecetece ettt oo eee oo oo seeees 3
RERERR
3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ........o.ooovcvrermsiemieoneeeasee s coseateeeseseeeeee s s see oo eeeeoooe oo seseoee oo 5
L - HHERIR
4. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS .......ovmviruimimnrierereceeeeosseeneeeeeeee oo es e eseeoeeeoeeeeoeeoooeeeoeeoeee 7
A LS - RBOEIR
5. FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS .........ccouuucieieiremmeansaneseesseeeeeeoseseeeeeeeeseeese s oo eeeee e oo eoso g
3E D AR
6. HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ......ooooovoooooooooooo 1
KFED - ETFED - 28BIF
7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ........oooommromieiicrrvccriseeceesss e eesssaass oo seseeeeesses e eeee e oo eeesoeeeeee e 13
AUIDEERIR
8. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS. ......ooo.eorcocoocvceeeesecevnsssssse e eesso oo seese e e eeeooeeeeeeeee oo 15
SR
9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS.....oooooovvevmrieititireoeeeoeeee oo oo oo 17
HENNXD R
10. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DDL-G000B-**"YWB) ........occcoormrmmmmmiietirirmmeoooooeeeeoeeeeseeoeeoeeee oo oo oo eeeeeeoeeee oo 19
DAN—Ef% (DDL —9000B —*%— WB H)
1. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .....coovmieieoeotcececeaems s sssssis oo sstese oo eeee oo e oo oo oo esee 20
FIUFBRR
12. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS ...t eccoteses e eeeeseessssao et eee oo eeoes oo 21
TR BF
13. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS w.....ooiiiooocrtieemmeesasss e osscoas oo eeee s oo eeoeooeseeoeeseeoe oo 22
IBmER
4. EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-G000B DS ....ooooeoioiececeeieeerssstsseieesms oo s e oo ss s oo e oo soe 23
DDL —-2000B DS ZH%S
15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-S000B MS,MA.............oocouemmrmmmrcemssmmmmmtnie oo es oo oo eeeeeooeeoeseoesoe 24
DOL -90008 MS, MA 5EXS
16 EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-B000B SH ............oioirveruuureuiemreeeeesessoossees s sesasmeese oo eoeessseses oo oo eeee oo oo oee oo eeooooes 25
DDL —9000B SHEHESR
7. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS ....o.ooocooece e stesieesi e eessasss oo eeoeeeeeen s e e e oes oo eoeoeeeseee oo 27
= Baf%
18, SPECIAL ORDER PART ....coouiiiiirimi s eetsststt oo s ee oo oo oo eeeees oo 29
RBLE ARG
19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .........ccccciireeiritecemusisssess oo eeeseeseeoeeeeseeesss oo oo eeesee oo 30
ZEBEHRI A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .....oooooomiiiiin s ecoeesessess oo seses oo oe oo s s oo ooees oo eeeeeee 31

ELS)



MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

ERER - HaxBafR

1.




REF NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPYION & A& Qiy

I

1 400-37158 SIDE PLATE AR I
2 400-41161 FACE PLATE itk 1
3 400-52819 FACE PLATE PACKING TG (s 1
4 236-00505 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FEDI— i
5 SM-4051055-50 SCREW 2 nlH i
[} 400-86713 TTTTBER STURA NoFRER A 1
7 - SM-5061062-TP SCREW M6 L=10 ARFURILS MB L=10 2
8 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM F—23—8 () 1
¢ 5M-4050855-5P SCREW Bl M5 L =g 1
1c SM-4050655-5F SCREW MS L=6 euhfah M5 L =6 3
V17T 7 1~ A 2 ¥ T &1 —=FFx 3
12 Bl 220-01250 SLIDE PLATE ASM #Bolg H#) 1
13 #02 229.02753 SLIDE PLATE ASM B0E D 1
14 228-01201 SLIDE PLATE falal'] 3%
15 229-02704 SLIDE PLATE BoE (1
AT T T TS Em T T T T T T SLIDE PLATE SPRING FOEET [BY]
17 229-01300 SLIDE PLATE SPRING palaEiict ) (1}
18 $5-6060210-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 19 FHl 3/32-58 tL=1. 9 (2
19 SM-4050055.5P SCREW HNRL ME L =8 H
20 407 400-69110 ATTACHMENT FIXATION SCREW PEFALHEAERL i
AT T T AR T T T T T WIRE PRESSER A (PR T - T
22 SM-4040855-SP SCREW M4 L=6 HAuls M4 L =8 1
23 GM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL filrFEEy L (1 8) i
24 #07 460-85097 RULER PLATE | EEDE | 1
25 ATTENTION LABEL BHANEEY L (31 5) 1
TTRETTTT e T 052502-TF T T ECREWMBRIS TGV ME R ES
27 SM-2040955-TF SCREW M4 L=85 ML M4 L =8 5 1
28 5M-2040750-TF SCREWM4 L=7 4 ARLE M4 L=7 4 1
29 CM-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL MEXEEEY—il (%) 1
a6 229-02506 FACE PLATE il histighd i
AT T EMADSTOSEED TTUTSCREW [ =t Ll
32 5M-4051255-5P SCREW M5 L=12 Fefalb M5 L=12 2
33 AQ0-B5732 PULLEY_COVER F—U—dai— 1
34 400-88714 BED STUD_B ~w K8 1
a5 - SM-6061202-TP SCREW ME L=12 AERkILE MB L =12 2
T T SM-4040655-6P TTSCREWMA =S ) IR METTER T
37 400-35589 RULER PLATE Eifs )
38 40061461 FEED . EVER SPRING HCOK &D LA i 1
39 TA-1250406-R0 RUBHER PLUG D=12 5 L=4 i D=12 5 L =4 2
40 TA-1250405-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=125 1,24 i D=12 5 L =4 <
B R 7 ¥ 3 {1717 1 M “"RUBBERPLUG o T RS 1
42 NM-6040001-88 NUT M4X0 7 AFu bk MAaX0O 7 18 1
a3 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12 5 L=4 kit D=12. 5 t =4 1
44 400-66728 FEED_ADJUSTING_SPRING_PLATE fea kol e =tilyg 1
45 400-52933 ARM THREAD GUIDE C T—hHBAC 3
TTAETTT T T T T T TEMABSsATTET T SCREWMEL=§ T T T - ARFEERRU WE I
47 236-40006 SHEET ITP—EFFrY t
48 406 400-37488 SHEET LT F o T 1
a9 400-24843 THREAD TENSION DISK ASM FETH 1
50 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT HEBFFv b (1)
e T T BITISS5Z.600 T TENSIONPOST™ 7 T T T o e FoTiE e
52 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER i i 2 o the
53 53126-012-000 THREAD TENSIGN DISK FATM 73}
54 & 83128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING HEDIFR iy
55 B3129-012-A00 TENSICN SPRING Flgt A (13
ToRg T T T T T BEISIEREGOGTC - T THREADTENSTON OSR PRESSER — "~ TREATIHEA ’ o0
57 400-24845 TENSION POST SQCKET ASM RNTHEEL () th}
58 $5-8080670-5° SCREW §/64-401=55 iRl 86440 | =5 § thy
59 S5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 TR 11-64-40 L =6 1
60 225-20607 ARM THREAD GUICE B FP—LAEMN B 1
TURTTTTTTT T T CYGTaeEs T T TTHRERD TENSION ASHM. W RET 1
62 110-45002 FIRST TENSICN POST W-RATE 113
63 110-45200 THREAD TEHSION GUIDE T~ RIFFEN t1:
64 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING A A TFiFR i)
110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT BRI - tir
TSR 047000 T T T BOBEIN WINDER TENSION DISE” " T UTUTESRWEW T X3}
SM-80608A2-TF L=85CREW M5 L=8 ARREAEESRL MBS H
SM-5040655-SN SCREW JAC 7 1Y) i
236-26104 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T LEORA A I
SM-B0OB0BA2-TP L=BSCREW M6 L=8 ARRAEd HRL MG 1
T OA00-BEEESTT T TTTT T T TTUSAFETY_SWITEH ASM T T e s TEASVFENR T
400-85650 SAFETY, SWITCH_BASE EEIAwFE L
236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM BRZ A v FR ty
236-36208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING BEAA »FRUIER (1
236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT HERA v FEREMR (1
I (- B 2 © T OBAFETYSWITCHENOT T T o e TEATvFEHE 3D B
77 235-38554 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM FHERAwFI— 8 #) tit
78 EA-93500801-0C CABLE BAND IR B3]
79 5M-4021201-5C BCREW M2 1212 HAUMRL M2 L=12 3
80 5M-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 Hupi M5 L =6 i
CRTTTT T T BN T T T T T ERGON MERR T T T T e TSR T " i
82 236-25900 AIR-DISCHARGING I7—ik* 1
ik RO-0801502-00 RUBBER RING oy !
84 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP IF—fEtowT 1
£03 B1108-012-108 THROAT PLATE {l) iR 1 I
- Ag4—  figzEcos” T T CTHROATPLATE™ T T T v o - e I
87 #05 CM-5001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE 2—% S~jL 3 1
ik 406 CM-6006001-01 GHINA ENVIRONMENT LABEL PEHTE - EHREES~L 1
89 5M-4051055-5P SCREW I 4
50 WP-0550800-5P WASHER 5.5X10X0 8 FHEE 5. 5X10X0. B 2
B A 400-97397 T TTCABLE COVER R S 11 Y e ¥
92 06 B110$-552-000 THROAT PLATE R i
93 - WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6.2X13X1 FEE 6 2X 13X 1 z
94 - WP-0621016-50 WASHER 6.2X13X1 BEE B 2X13X1 H
o5 = WP-0501016-SD WASHER $X10.5X1 BEE BX 10 5X1 3
ST AT T TTTEAOSG086TI6 T EARCE BAND " BB T
57 505 406-84561 SEWING MACHINE LABEL (EU} EHEEIEBIRR (E L) i
NOTE(2i2) =01. FOR BB.EE BB, EE®R
=02 FOR AAGC AL, GG
=03. FOR AABR AA BBEA
=04. FOREE EE A
#05 . FOR BB 88 H
=08 FOR GG GG H
+07. . 0PTIONAL PARTS FFa B
"ABOUT THE DESTINATION. THE SPREAD "HOW TG MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST" PLEASE SEE.
HEHICDWT IR, BED =i hochIRCEL T EERBLTFXN,



2. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
RERERR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & A Qty
1 400-23021 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT HREERER 1
2 262-60109 BTW_BASE FEERES (1}
3 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE T HENR (1)
4 262-60307 BTW _BASE_SHAFT BT TR (1)
5 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE St (1)
5 267260505 BTW_CAWM_[EVER FEEAL {17
7 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL METEH (1}
8 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER NFPYGFZAR—Y— (1}
] 262-61008 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT REE |8 (0

10 262-61206 BTW_SPACER RE & (1)
1 26261305 TTHTW_BEARING REEWMNRIUT &
12 % 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER AT PR DEE )]
13 # 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING R EiFER (1)
14 262-61701 BTW_SPRING AEEEMER LER (1)
15 400-11144 BTW_TORSICN_SPRING HEEhUbiFh (1)
16 400-14837 BTW SHAET REEW M
17 400-23022 BTW LEVER ) (— (1)
18 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C feik&hig (1}
19 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EFEiH@m 4 (1}
20 SM-5040655-SN SCREW KA FRL (1}
79 SMIE040802-TF SCREW M4X8 ESTBC M4 X O, 7 T'=8 177
22 SM-8050502-TF SCREWMS L=5§ e {1
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 (N
24 400-88958 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. RERET ) i

25 220-21308 THREAD TENSION NUT FREBFFw (1)
26 400-88950 BUBBIN THREAD TENSIONRUD ASM. RERFTE B (17
27 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER FIBF AR (n
28 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK FEFFOD (23
29 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A FEFIER (A) (1)
30 % 400-37008 THREAD_CUTTYER HUIDHRIFR 1

3 SMOGSTO0T8C T SCREW FEARTTME T =10 1

32 SM-0051001-SC SCREW FSZAU M5 L=10 3

33 SM-4051055-SP SCREW HARG 1



3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
Eh - SHERSRR




*ABOUT TSH%DESTINATION THE SPREAD "HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST”

PLEAS

ZEACDNTIE. B0 (YU RCHBCELT) Z8BLT TS0,

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m & Qty
1 400-86507 MAIN_SHAFT i) 1
2 400-37003 ASSY_COUNTER_WEIGHT 258 (8 1
3 400-25729 COUNTER WEIGHT S48 (1
4 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW nu (1)
5 SM-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=16 R M8 L=16 (1)

8 SME0606AZ-TP SCREWMEL=6 AENA et M (4]
7 400-86733 BEARING_SUPPORT_COMPL. LHEINF USRS 1
8 S$B-1200027-00 BEARING CORDHE (1}
9 4D0-44857 FRONT BEARING SUPPORT ASM. LHEINTU SR () (1}

10 236-05207 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT IR T U IS (n
79 SN-80608AZ-TP SCREWMB L8 AERNEEDRC M8 [}
12 400-51473 COUPLING ASM. AwTFU T8 1
13 400-51474 COUPLING AwFug L
14 SM-B060BA2-TP L=8SCREW M6 L=8 AEFRMNELRHRC M6 (4}
15 400-37007 HAND WHEEL ASM. Idgdrei (1B) 1
i6 40037008 HANDWHREEL FFHE {8}
17 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 AEFdELDRlL MB (2)
18 400-20454 BTW DRIVING WHEEL ASM. FEXHEIEE I
19 400-20455 BTW DRIVING WHEFL AN IR (1)
20 SM-8051630-SP SCREW M5 =16 ikt M5 L=16 ()
27 SE-1200027-00 BEARING haboyatat k] 1
22 400-85729 UPPER_SPROCKET_ASM ERATCHr v M8 1
23 SM-B0B0BA2-TP SCREW MG L=8 FENGEESREME L =8 (23
24 400-86731 TIMING_BELT_5§50 BAZ TG - 1
25 236-08003 NEEDLE BAR METAL,UPPER R EASIL 1

I Z36-08102 “NEFDLE BAR METACLOWER SHETFXAIL 1

27 * 101 228-86507 NEEDLE BAR (A) HE (A 1
28 *  $#02 228-87004 NEEDLE BAR (B} i (B) 1
29 229-06457 MEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. e () 1
30 228-06408 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER EjgrEnhy (1)
k3] SEB090670-TP SCREW G/63°40 =6 R 9-.84-40 L =86 (1)
az B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK SHEZE ®ERoOo 1
33 236.26203 NEEDILE BAR THREAD GUIDE SHERER 1
34 % #04  MDB-10081100 NEEDLE DBX1 #11 B DBX 1 #11 1
35 % #02  MC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 NM75 g TaxXww 134 NM75 1
® = 03 MOBTU0B1400 T NEEDLE DEXT #1a ¥ UOBX 1T H#T4 I
37 400-37370 THREAD TAKE UP COME, XHUA (B®) 1
38 400-90527 TAKE UP CRANK SHAFT KIFEAW 1
39 SM-80608A2-TF SCREW M6 L.=8 FAETIEESHRG M6 2
40 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG ity 2
TATTTTTTTT THE T SB-3U70002°00 T T TBEARING B CARDE Z
42 fi05  SB-3070002-0A BEARING CHHDWE 2
43 #05 SB-3070002-08B BEARING AR Z
44 #05  $B-3070002-0C BEARING CHRDEF 2
45 #05 $B-3070002-0D BEARING CHAFDWE 2
45 * T 40082389 THRUST COLCAR o A2 APASZ= I
47 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR ASAME D=10 W=8 (1}
48 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 =4 SR M5 L =4 (2)
49 SL-6052592-TN BOLT I EFBIUIIL - 4
50 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND BRI K Z
51 05-90525 - TAKE UP CRANK SHAFT WASRER B IS TUHES B I
52 400-90528 TAKE UP CRANK SHAFT WASHER A KOO/ OES A 2
53 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT NP IBE 2
54 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG théhig 1
55 RE-0B00000-K0 E-RING 6 E feibshig 6 1
56 229-06300 TNEEDLE BAH THREAD GUIDE AHEERENT 1
57 1% §8-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 .5 AFERLE 1/,8~-44 L =4. 5 1
58 400-89185 AC SERVO MOTOR NI~ 1
NCTE(EEE ) #D1...FCR EEAAGG EE. AA, GG B

#02..FOR 8B BB H

#03...FOR GG G G A

#04... FOR EE.AA AA

#05...SELECTIVE PARTS ‘MR*’BW



- FRERSHBIR

4. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
BRES

o &

@ ( v
0 TR-& K

= I

_ bt

;

!

Lo U |
1
[a]




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 236-09001 BUSHING HREASN 1
2 400-88506 PRESSER_BAR_GUIDE_BRACKET _ASM. X #fowig 1
3 400-86807 PRESSER_BAR_GUIDE_BRACKET BAEEE (1)
4 SM-6051400-SP SCREW Tt (1)
5 236-09357 LIFTING LEVER CONNECT ROD ASM. B IFEE (R 1
[ 236-09456 LIFTING TINK COMPL. SlE EF T (&S {17y
7 236-09605 PLATE REEDHYNER (1)
8 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE Sl FIFiR {1}
9 SM-5040602-TP SCREW M4 L=5 REVRALE M4 X0 7 L=6 (1}
10 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFELEDE 5 (1)
11 RETO560000-K0 E-RING EELEDHE 5 (17
12 236-09308 LIFTING LEVER CONNECT ROD BRI (13
13 400-86760 CONNECTING ROD B L& e 1
14 236-09704 LIFTING LEVER LINK BEFUS 1
15 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING B2 EEidn 1
16 236°10207 PRESSER BAR B 1
17 236-10306 PRESSER GUIDE BAR BAENE 1
18 400-37359 PRESSER SPRING REGURATOR ASM. WX HHAL () 1
19 400-37141 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR WA IFhEmR U (1)
20 400-37144 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT BAERERRCF Y (1)
Z1 F00°5056% [INRSHAFT STE LU Z
22 229-07802 HAND LIFTER BX tFL— 1
23 B1521-555-000 SCREW BA HF L=t 1
24 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. J@RJ:WJA (¥} 1
25 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0 UwH 1
76 B1524-012-08A PRESSER FOUT ASM. BEREX EFA—Fr=r # I
27 55-7081110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=10.5 AERC 8.°64-40 L=10. 5 1
28 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EfleEE D 3
29 229-08909 HINGE SCREW B EIFHSEERRQ U 1
30 400-82078 SHOQULDER SCREW D=7.24 H=3.3 ol D=7. 24 H=3. 3 1
kY| NM-8080003-SE NOT FOR BRACKET NEFVR MB o I
32 400-36706 ADJUSTING SCREW #MBEL HFRU 1
33 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 THEE B. 2X 13X 1 1
34 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A TAP—{Z A Z
35 SM-4050655-5P SCREW M5 L=6 Foupall M5 L =6 1
36 SM-4040655-5P SCREWN4 =6 FNRE METTER i
37 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 KBTI - 1
a8 400-86643 WIRE_HOLDER DA v—8X 1
39 400-50582 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT REBsHIRT 1
40 229-20300 THREAD RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN SBhiEELr 1
41 2729-20409 T THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING REEHE TR T
42 236-26351 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE FBRHT A 17— ($H) 1
43 236-26807 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING HFEOIRRE LidR 1
44 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 nAEtvh 3.168-32 2
45 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E ﬂ»lt@ﬁ 5 z
46 BT 400-56672 MINUTE LIFTING DEVICE ASMT™ WX EIFEER 1
47 236-11106 HAND LIFTER #ﬁz_l:%f LJs— (1)
48 236-10504 STOPPER BASE Abwit—& (1)
49 236-10652 STOPPER SCREW ASM. A bwIt—hnU ) ()
50 D5119-206-K0K SPACER 2—H {2)
51 236-10762 T STOPPER SCREWNUT - APy —RUCFvy K {1}
52 SL-6053592-TN BOLT EE{gErEmimiL b (1)
53 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING o U 1
54 B3118-552-FQ0 TENSION RELEASING PIN REBSHEVF 1
55 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 TEE 5 X100 5 X1 1
NOTE(ZF:0 ) #0O1...0PTICNAL PARTS F7aERE




5. FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & A Qty
1 400-86735 ADJUSTING_LINK_ASM, EOBE U (1) 1
2 400-86695 FEED_ADJUSTING_LINK EDORE I (1)
3 400-86696 FEED_ADJUSTING_LINK_PIN B o (23
4 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 AETgEESAC M5 L =8 {2)
5 400-86608 ADJUSTING _LINK_FULCRUM_SHAFT el T Iy 1
5 SM-BUBOBAZTF  SCREWNMBLE6 AENNEEHRAE MB L =6 T
7 400-86615 FEED_CHANGING_SHAFT_METAL_A EOTFHRM AT A 1
8 400-86704 FEED_CHANGING_SHAFT_ARM_ASM.  Z#0IEguim (i8) 1
g 400-86705 FEED_CHANGING_SHAFT_ARM WD IR 9y
0 SM-6051602-TR SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 FETURLE MBX0.8 L=18 (1
1 229-10509 FEED ADJUSTTNG LINK PIN EDEHITTE )]
12 400-86706 FEED_CHANGING_SPRING_PIN =D R (1)
13 400-86616 FEED_CHANGING_SHAFT_METAL_B XD IR AD)L B 1
14 400-86614 FEED_CHANGING_SHAFT RO EEa 1
15 400-86738 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER BEO LI — 1
16 236-13706 FEED TEVER SHAFT =D I 1
17 400-86674 FEED_LEVER_ARM_ASM. XD )-8 () 1
18 400-86675 FEED_LEVER_ARM EouN—i (0
19 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 mETRMILE M X0.8 L=18 (1)
20 400-86737 FEED ADJUSTING SPRING EDRmER 1
k| 400-86739 FEEGLEVER SPRING =B DTCTETR 1
22 400-86609 FEED_ADJUSTING_ROD EOEEO K 1
23 236-30007 TUBE Fao-—7 0.1
24 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EfELbHE B 1
25 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL TIREE I —IL 1
26 SM-80608A2-TP SCREWMB =8 NBEII=ESREE ME L =8 i
27 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER Iy I L= )= 1
28 SM-6051850-TP SCREWM5 L=18 Fifal M5 L=18 1
29 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW EDEERC 1
30 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING EDBEEE > Eh 1
31 2729-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN O EEE T T
32 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING ED APl i
33 WP-1751616-SD WASHER 17.5X24X1.6 EEE 17. 5X24X1. 6 1
34 400-36433 FEED_BDIAL EOFAPI 1
35 S$5-6121860-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 TRAL 3.°16~28 L=18 1
36 T400-86617 FEED [EVER SHAFT METAL EDUIH X T
37 400-86736 RUBBER PLUG RNy 1
38 SM-80B0BA2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 RERFEEDHRALC M6 L =8 1
39 236-13409 FEED ADJUSTING PIN EO AR 1
40 400-95847 FEED REGULATOR ASM. EDBEEE () 1
] SM-BUB0EAZ-TH SCREWMB [=6 AETEEDRGC MB T =8 {1y
42 40086610 FEED_REGULATOR #DEmes (1}
43 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING o uUwg 1
a4 400-86612 FEED_REGULATOR_STOPPER FEOHEER oy t— 1
45 400-86613 FEED_REGULATOR_STOPPER_PIN EBRBA bvil—E 2
46 400-90100 FEED DIAL STOPPER WASHER A EDTA VAT EE A 1
47 400-90101 FEED DIAL STOPPER WASHER B EOVAPILA wI—EE B 1
48 110-01005 SCREW EOREEA by t-SuFry i
49 400-06716 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT =0 B A 1
50 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 AEAREEESRL MB L =6 1
5 400-93035 FEED_DIAL_STOPPER_WASHER_C EHTA VIR FVI—EET 1

- 10 ~



6. HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
KIGED - FED - SEEIR

- 171 -



REF .NO NOTE  PART NO OESCRIPTION 8 2 Qty
1 400-37192 FEED ROCKER CAM ASM. KERXD L D 1
2 238-16008 FEED ROCKER CAM KERD ML (1}
3 $5-8150822.TP SCREW 15/84-28 |=8 E$Hlt 15-64-28 L =8 (2}
4 400-37355 FEED ROCKER ROD ASM. KEEOOwW K (H) 1
5 400-26277 FEED ROCKER RGD KEROOw K (1)
3 2ETI00 WALKING FOUTPIN T TEEOES T [83]
7 $5.8050620-TP SCREW i (1)
8 400-61246 FEED ROCKER ARM ALL ASM. AR O FsEE 1
g 400-58504 FEED ROCKER ARM ASM AKX D I (1)

10 400-42078 FEED ROCKER ARM HEENE (1)
ik SEETZGI0-5P SCREWHMB628 =155 FRE IST6=88 =155 48]
12 $5-6000526-TP SCREW Tl (n
13 22911002 WALKING FOOT PIN B KEEDE B {1
14 236-16709 FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL KEENEATI 1
15 400-37005 ASSY_FEED _ROCKER_BASE_ARM KEZEOER () 1
i) HO0-Z5287 FEED ROCREK BASE ARM KEEDSH {13
7 SM-6051400-5P SCREW Fial {1}
18 WP-0480856.-5P WASHER 4 8X84X08 TEE 4, 8X8B. 4X0. 8 (1}
19 SM-4050855-5P SCREW BARL M5 L =8 1
20 236-16204 FEED ROCKER CAM PLATE KEED LR H
i SEB0G0ETC-TP SCREW 985401 =6 FREC 978440 L =06 7
22 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM FHASANE () Z
23 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR FHASA b (1
24 S8.8E60610-TP SCREW 1/4-40£=5 ESHRL 1./4-40 L =6 t2)
25 #01 B1613-012-100 FEED DOG | BOE 1
7 ) 736-18506 FEEDDOG A ZEDE (A} T
27 $5-4080520-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 HRAU 1/8-44 L =8 2
28 #05 B4123-522-00A NEEDLE BEARING A Z—FLO-F A 1
29 #05 B4123-522.C08 NEEDLE ROLLAR XA Z—FALO-3 B 1
30 {05 B4123-622.00C NEEDLE RCLLAR XA Z—FO-% C 1
K3l A00-26278 CONNECTINGTINKA WEETTTA H
32 236-16402 CONNECTING LINK,B WS e 8 2
33 236-168600 FEED ROCKER SHAFT KHLEDW i
34 400-86743 BEARING SUPPORT ASM BRNF UG (8 i
35 55-6110850-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=55 Tl 11-684-40 L=5 5 (23
% 36026287 FEED ROCKRER BASE SHAFT KEEDEH 1
37 400.00351 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASM. 5 LREDHALS G 1
38 400-00392 VERTICAL FEED CAM 5 EF®DALS (1)
39 58-8151150-TP SCREW 15/84-28 L=10 5 ESRG 15-64-28 L=10.5 £2y
40 400-53720 FEED DRIVING BASE ARM ASM. LFEnam G i
43 EIo R 7]V A T FEED DRVING BASE ARM TREDERE D
4z SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 =6 Heudal M4 L =6 (0
43 400-26288 FEED DRIVING BASE SHAFT FTEDER 1
44 400-86757 FEED DRIVING SHAFT EFEDR 1
45 400-86530 FEED_DRIVING_BEARING_SUFPORT ETFEDWTNT ) B 1
a8 SSEBBTET2TP SCREW THRAT Z
47 23618101 FEED DRIVING CAM THRUST BUSH FFEDBLASA N vya z
48 05 SB-3200008-0A BEARING CARDEE i
48 #05 $B-3200006-08B BEARING CAROHETE t
50 #05 SB-3200006-0C BEARING CBIFDER I
57 SETI7C0T200 BEARING CETOEE I
52 236-18309 FEED DRIVING CAM PLATE FFEDHLES 1
53 $5-6080670-TP SCREW 9/564-40 =6 Ry 9-64-40 L =6 2
54 236-20503 GEAR,LARGE TREGH (K) 1
55 SS-8B61G12-TP SCREW 1Tl 2
5B 23520008 HOOK SHAFT i T
57 236-20156 HOOK SHAFT METAL COMPL UM AT B 1
58 236-20206 OiL SEAL A A W~ 2z
59 22916655 QlL SEAL SCREW ASM THmkoaL #@) 1
60 228-16506 SET SCREW Famikaial ths
&1 115506 OICWEK MR ETTIR ST R I s [4%;
62 #05 236-20701 GEAR.SMALL(A) SR UM A 1
&3 405 236-20800 GEAR.SMALL{B) IElE () 8 1
&4 #05 236-20908 GEAR,SMALL{C) TEIE OB C 1
85 #05 235-21006 GEAR,SMALLID) TS (D) D 1
[:15] SSEEBIOTETP ™ TSTREW T STt Z
87 % 01837-555-BAA-A BOBBIN CASE ASM REwor—2 8 1
1 #03 111-41355 HOOK ASM WmEET 8 C i
69 % 04 110-38650 HOOK ASM foHEE M
70 400-86740 Ol SEAL KEBRD A 1 I —Ib 1
T 400-30765 FEEUBASE COMPL EEE ST I
2 % 400-91141 BOBBIN Fist el 1
73 400-86744 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL SEAL BRFANL—N 1
74 236-20404 HOOK SHAFT REAR METAL FEHBDI AP L
75 400-89607 INNER_HQOQK_HOLDER HEPA 1
76 SMA05T055-5F SCREW HARRG 1
77 400-86518 FEED_SHAFT_REAR_METAL AR DHB AT 1
78 400-86741 OIL SEAL EREDSNA = 1
79 400-86742 Oll. SEAL ETREDEE AL~ !
B0 $B-1200026-00 BEARING P Yailel vy i
:{] 40t geT30 UNDER_SPRUCRET_ASM TATOF Y RE I
82 SM-80B0BAZ-TP SCREW M6 1.=8 AERIEESRG M6 L =8 t2)
83 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING C Eibohig 1
84 #05 11079506 FRONT SCREW TG L
a5 #06 RQ-0260802-00 RUBBER RING Quwg 1
NOTE(ERD) #01.. FOR AABBGG AA. BB. GGH

202. FOREE EER

=03...FOR BB BB H#

204 . FOR AAEEGG AA EE, GEH

#05. SELECTIVE PARTS WRES

=06. .OPTIONAL PARTS R N

*ABOUT THE DESTINATION, THE SPREAD "HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST” PLEASE SEE.
{EEMECDWCE. SREO (I—YUR SSHIRCELT) 2ol UT FaL,

VEE_



7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
RUD B

-]3_



REF.NOQ NOTE  PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 400-50585 KNIFE UNIT ARAZw b 1
2 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASM. xR # {1}
3w 400-54189 THREAD_GUIDE_FOR_KNIFE XA FERA (1}
4 22947507 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE AZMRE S i
5 11040408 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW WA R (1)
[ 22045202 FORRELD BASE TOR KNIFE AT 03]
T % 02405-555-D0H COUNTER KNIFE BEXZR (1)
8 SD.C480703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 Bl D=4.868 H=7 (1)
] $5-2060210-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=23 AMRU 3/-32-568 L=2 3 93]

10 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1,=6 Htalh 1/8-44 L =8 (2)
1 SM-A04TU55-5P SCREW HRRC M4 =10 T
12 400-36598 ASSY_PICKER_ARM Ewh—f () 1
13 400-61215 PICKER ARM v - t1
14 & 400-36697 ASSY_PICKER Y h—i8 4%}
15 55-6080510-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 50 il 9-/64-40 L =5 t2)
F - . T 15 1 1) PICRERSPRING PS5 T
17 SD-0841456.TP SHOULDER SCREW D=635 H=14 5 Bl D=6 35 H=14. 5 1
18 400-86746 ASSY_THREAD_TRIM_SCLENOID ROV A G 1
19 A00-69263 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENQID RODUL/AK (1}
20 14043304 SOLENQID RUBBER Vied4E TIh {1}
i NS-E6604T0-5H NIy =P 1
22 NS-8860430-SP NUT 1/4-40 Frwhk 1,4-40 {1}
23 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT EIAvEI (23
24 NM-5040000-5N NUT M4 AFv R M4 3]
25 WP-D430800-5C WASHER M4 ErEgiED M4 (2)
26 AOU-aGETZ SPRING AD UL IAFECER [43)
27 400-86727 SOLEOID INSTALLING BASE S0V LA RES (1}
28 * $M-6061002-TP SCREWMS L=10 FRAERALE M8 L =10 2
29 400-86711 SORENOQID_PIN Vis /A REY 1
an §5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/564-401=635 FRhU 11/64-40 L =6, 5 1
3 RE-US00000-K0 E-RING EELOE S 1
32 106-18304 WASHER VoA B 4
33 400-86634 CLUTCH_PLATE T5uFR 1
34 A400-86635 CLUTCH_SHAFT ST 1
35 SM-8060812-TP SCREW MS L=8 EHRC M6 L =8 1
3B 00-BERTS THREAD_TRIMMER SHAFT RO I
37 312-56803 SPRING LRy idh 1
38 WP-0841600-50 WASHER M8 TEEEMEA M8 1
39 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 E Bk 7 1
40 B1116-804-060 RUBBER WASHER FB0 X b w i =R TAER 1
4% * AU0-4EHaS ASSY CAMFOLLOWER HLEHT () 1
42 400-86624 CAM_FOLLOWER_ASM HLBRHTHE 1y
43 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW ME L=6 AERRIELSRL M8 L =8 2}
44 400-66748 ROLLER SHAFT [ 1
45 400-15671 CAM_ROLLER HhO—5— 1
T T T NM-G04006T-8F NUT MaxXo 7 FTEFYR MA X0 77TH 4
47 400-86523 STOPPER_SCREW A bwit—1als 1
48 400-86636 CAM_FOLLOWER_STOPPER DLHEEFR bwii— 1
49 * SM-6061010-TP SCREW M5 L=10 TG M6 L=10 ¢
50 * 400-95870 THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER ASM D w18 i
TRy T BIT1B270-000 ™ T T STOPPER RUBBER ZwI=IIn I
52 $M-6040800-5P SCREW Fials 2
53 ADD-BE74T THREAD TRIMMER CAM FYIO AL 1
54 $SM-80808A2.TP SCREWMS L=8 FEANRSELEHRE M6 L =8 2
55 400-86708 CONNECTING,_ROD_ASM. OIS0 v FH 1
58 T RIGERYT0 RODERD OwFIZF [¥3]
57 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 FAEFw e M5X0 8 1§ (2}
58 400-86709 CONNECTING_BAR g% i)
59 262-26209 SPRING RO USELIER 1
60 400-85621 SPRING_RACK St U 2T tath s 1
e T T T SMAtsEssSE T SCREWMSTEE HNMaD WS L =6 1
62 400-86631 THREAD_TRIMMER_LINK_A aEB L A 1
63 400-86632 THREAD_TRIMMER_LINK_B HADUZ B i
64 400-86633 SHOULDER_SCREW SPID U B i
85 55-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ARG 1176440 L =7 i
[ WPIGA5080T-SP™ WASHER EERE 1
87 SM-B0B1050-TP SCREW FHRL MB L =10 !
] $M-8061010-TP SCREW LRl MB6 L=10 H
69 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREWD=8635H=32 Bt D=6 35 H=3 2 1
70 400-86628 MOVING KNIFE_LINK AU !
&l SOAOG4053T-TP 77 THINGE SCHEWD=6 35 H=6 3 ™~ BRC D=6.358 H=6 3 I
72 400-86637 PICKER_LINK_ASM i h—U o 1
73 SD-0630275-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 35H=27 B0 D=6. 35 H=2 7 1
74 229-50000 PICKER LINK PIN = oy L
75 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/84-28 SEFvh 1576428 1
TE WHDB210T6-5H WASHER pne I
77 $D-0500701-TP SHOULDER SCREW By D=5 H=7 2
78 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/84-40 Atw b 11./684-40 2
79 400-86712 CONNECTING ROD FELT ROy K2l 2
80 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER IO b Ji—52 1
B A .1 o 57 0 [0 B WASHER 6 25T3X1 FHE 8. 2R TIRT Z
82 * 400-95218 THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER SPRING MEID R kv t—igt 1
83 * 400-95873 THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER BUSH Bl § S I SV | 1

m'§4m



8. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

fmBER

_]5_.



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION - Qty
1 400-82059 GEAR BOX COVER ASM. FrRwoXE 8 1
2 400-82060 GEAR BOX COVER S Y (1)
3 400-34246 OIL_SIGHT_WINDOW JHEBEE ]
4 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING QT (1
5 $31-71004 DRAIN SCREW Emau (1)
& T31-70705 RUBBER RING O 1]
7 236-29256 OIL WICK SUPPORT ASM. SR () 1
8 236-29207 OIL WICK SUPPORT SR ()
g CQ-2500000-01 ClL WICK HE (0.25)

10 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A A Tikdh A 3
(k! 23620405 FIPESTOPPER B RAT7EH B {
12 400-37166 GEAR BOX PACKING FUHv 22wt 1
13 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP SmFrvv? i
14 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW INA TEERL 2
15 400-86648 FLOATER_ASM BETFd 1
16 RO-U68T907-00 RUBBER RING (SN I
17 236-30007 TUBE Foq-d 0.57
18 236-30007 TUBE Fa-—T 0.08
19 236-30007 TUBE Fa-—7T 0.11
20 CQ-2000000-01 OIL WICK S 0.75
7 736-30106 TUBE B F1—JB 07185
22 236-30108 TUBE B Fa—78B 0.2
23 400-75404 FACE FELT ASM. Bl 7T 8 1
24 228-25101 OIL FELT PRESSER ER 7T MER 1
25 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING (ORI s 1
26 RO-T7Z7801-00 RUBBERRING (O ) I
27 SE-6061292-TN SCREW BB ERENGRIL 3
28 SL-6051492-TN BOLT g EINmIL 9
29 SM-5040655-SN SCREW A At i
30 4£00-13595 QIL_EXIT_CAP Bhtew 1
¥ ] 40086749 OIL_TANK FAILFT 1
32 400-86646 FLOATER_CASE_ASM. HFET A48 1
33 400-86647 FLOATER_CASE BEFI—2A (1)
34 236-30403 OIL FILTER AANT ot Jrto— ]
35 236-30502 OIL FILTER STOPPER AT 1 )P —1Ee (1)
36 ZI6-754907 PLUNGERSPRING TZT75v—dh )
37 400-38328 PLUNGER SCREW ISVl 1
38 400-37502 Ol ADJUSTING SCREW HEBR@mRU 1
39 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING (ORI Mo 1
40 236-28803 PLUNGER TS5 — 1
41 £(0-86693 FROATER_CASE_GUIDE FEFr—A7AF 1
42 SL-6040892-TN BOLT BEREREIOR - 1
43 SL-6051492-TN BOLT R b kg Re== VAN TH T 1
44 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING g Uy 1
45 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 HIRL M4 X0 7 L=6 1
a8 400°82067 MAGNET HOLDER WEHX 1
47 B8228-125-000 OlL RESERVOIR MAGNET wH 2
48 400-86697 FLOATER_SIGHT_WINDOW B FEFEREDR 1

_]6_



- 17 -

B8hrE DEIR

9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION ® A Qty
1 400-86750 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ASM EEDYV LA E GB) 1
2 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT (S WLl 8 (2)
3 400-86753 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID PLUNGER  @ZEh YV /o RIS/ Ve (1)
4 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 ERléng 12 (1
5 D2468-555-B00 RUBBER PLUNGER JS5¥e—h (1)
5 WP-16026%6-5Z  WASHER T6X24X26 THEE 16X24X2. 6 @]
7 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TmE 5 5X10X0. 8 3
8 SM-4051055-SP SCREW e alV 3
g WP-0551016-SH WASHER 5.5X13X1 FELE 5 65X 13 X1 1

10 NM-5050001-5P NUT M5 ABFvhk MBEX0.8 11 2
9 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 EHEE Mo 1
12 400-05844 REVERSE FEED ARM ASM. MEDRE (M) 1
13 400-86698 REVERSE_FEED_ARM WRED VL /A R (1)
14 SM-5051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=18 FETRILE MBXD0D. 8 L=186 {1
15 236-31757 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. WEO A wF (§) 1

g 23632102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE WED A WwFRHA R {1}
17 236-32359 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. BZEHUId-F A (G5 {1}
18 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND BT R {1
19 55-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 "ERL 11.64-40 L =7 0]
20 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER WRED A W F I e (0
71 73631807  REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT WED 7w {1y
22 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT WED AL wFE (1)
23 236-32003 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE WROAA wFE (1)
24 SM-4051055-SP SCREW prigeally 1
25 #01  236-32656 OPTION SWITCH ASM. AT AAvF (#8) 1
26 236-32102 T TREVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE WD XA Y FEBAA R (1)
27 236-32250 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. EEOHI— K (88) (1)
28 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND BEICE (1)
29 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AFRG 11.64—-40 L =7 (1)
30 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER WENDZA vFHI -~ (1)

31T Z38-31807  REVERSEFEED SWITCHSHAFT gk O XA F (1)
32 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT BED A A v FF (1}
33 236-32607 QPTION SWITCH BASE ATV IAAVTFE (13
34 400-86655 REVERSE_FEED_CONNECTION_LINK 3580V |/ KU 1
35 400-86699 REVERSE_FEED _LINK_PIN wEOUIE 1
36 SM-B480B52-TF SCREW EHRQC M X0, /5 L =6 I
37 400-8675%9 BACK_SOLENOID_PLUNGER_PIN BEOV LA TSI e— 1

NOTE(EE) #01...0PTIONAL PARTS F T a e

_]8_



10. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DDL-2000B-**-WB)
DA/\—Ffk (DDL —9000C B ~* %~ WB fH)

1 400-86676 WIPER ASM. DA 1— (58} 1
2 400-77853 WIPER BASE ASM. DA~ (15) (1}
3 400-86723 WIPER LINK B DA~} 5 B (13
4 400-85724 WIPER SHAFT ASM. DA I— (48) (1
5 * 400-95175 WIPER_SOLENOID_ASM. ARV /A K (1}
[ 400-89264 WIPER SOLENDID TAR—IL7AE 8%
7 HIK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT P by e L (2}
8 HWL5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2EFYITIAT A~ (1.3}
9 229-56106 WIPER LINK A DA NR—~UT A {1y
10 228-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR DA =R UhS— (1}
K] 275-56304 WIFER SPRING JRXTER 9]
12 229-56809 WIPER COLLAR DA Ry T (1}
13 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW TANR—Uo BEEQU (1}
14 229-57005 WIPER PEFIC (1}
15 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR Dt Jm Y T (13
16 400-77852 WIPER SOLENGID SHAFT A= 0 7AFi (43
17 400-86678 WIPER_SW_RUBBER DA BW F v w7 (1)
18 22955900 WIPER RUBBER A T =1 A n)
19 400-86717 FELT_R T B 1
20 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B D4 R—14 B (13
] NS-8090310-3P NUT /6440 Amrw R 878440 [§3]
22 N$-6110310-3P NUT 11/64.40 KEFwh 11.-.84-40 {1
23 RC-0370411-KP RETAINING RING C ReibahEs (1
24 RE-D500000-K0 E-RING EJELESE 5 {1
25 $0-0650321.TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 Bfab D=6. 5 H=3. 2 {1}
26 SLJ030631-5C SCREWTERE EENELNTEE M3 L =6 17
27 SL-4030641-S8 SCREW EgdEhl &
28 $85-6090540-5P SCREW 9/64-4C L= 5.0 TR 2/64-40 L =5 (1)
2% 400-77851 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT GUIDE VAR~V /A Faadia B (1)
30 5$5-4110615-5P SCREW 11/64-4C L=6 HUED 11 -684-40 L =6 (2)
31 400-866880  WIPER_STOPPER_RUBSER_BOLLER D N A+ =T LETR BN
32 400-86679 WIPER_STOPPER_RUBBER TA N2 w1 (1
33 WP-0661016-SP WASHER FES ()
34 WP-06§51001-SC WASHER FEEE nm
35 400-86716 FELT_A FES LN (1
L THYEE504 WIPER COVER A== (1}
37 SM-4051055-5P SCREW HRat 1

“"19,"



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
AUTEBBER

r
f
i
i
i
I
H
|
|
|
|
[
|
[
|
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
[

1
|
|
|
|
f
|
!
i
H
H
{
{
{
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
!
|
L

REFNO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & % Qty
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. RIUEH 8 1
z 400-82684 SPOOL PIN ASM. ff»%*"*#ﬁ (8 (1)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN RETTIHE (2)
4 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER HBERIENLED (23
5 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER FhEE 5. 1 X9. 2X1. 3 (2)
B NM-B050001-SE NUT M3 FEFVR MBS )
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT RUBHSER (2}
8 229-31405 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RIUFERB I )
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM RIER (1)

10 229-30408 SPOOL. REST ROD, UPPER RiE (B (1)
11 22937307 7T TSPOOL REST RO JOINT RIEET (1}
12 5M-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 HouMalh M5 L=14 (2}
13 NM-5050001-SE NUT M5 FEFvE M5 (23
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER I (P (1)
15 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. Faf (88 (1)
16 229-30903 SPOUL REST CUSHION RERSTIS VYR (2}
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST s wiiill (21
18 NM-5160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 BTk MIBX 1. B 118 (2}
19 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 s (2)

WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER FhEE 18, 4 X2B. 6 X3. 2 {0
W T BMB06TE10SCTT T SCREWMETETE T il MG L=15% 2]

_20_



12. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS
7 -1k

Ty
I
I
U
i
U
"
L — e — = = = e e e e e e e e Ao T
REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION & O& Qty
1 iH 400-89665 UNDER COVER AH ASM. FPoEF—h1— AH (&) 1
2 £02 400-62321 UNDER COVER A ASM. FPud—hIt— A l
3 #0i 400-89671 UNDER COVER BH ASM. FuH—hl—BH () (1}
4 #oz 400-62323 UNDER COVER B ASM PuF—hil—B 8 (i}
5 236.39008 UNDER COVER TSI — (1)
& *  fol Z2GFA008T T T RUBBER CUSHION GAERSE A Jin 77
7 02 B1116-210-000 FRAME SUPPORT RUBRBER BAEREX TIL (2}
B B1116-210-000 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER SRESSTA I (2}
g 236-39156 BRACKET ASM. BLIFEmR (38) (i}
10 236-39107 BRACKET [l gl {1
11 NRA-80800071-5E NUT M6 ATV RTME TR 2}
12 SM-8063012-TR SCREW M6 L=3¢ it aty] (2}
13 236-38206 CONNECTING ROT B BT 0 (1
14 236-39305 KNEE PRESS ROD R TS (1}
15 2356-39404 SHAFT B LI nhed (1}
76 A5-50503 SPRING B LS TOEERER (89
17 236-39502 CONNECTING ROD BREITEEO v K (1)
18 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 8.5X13X0.8 Tme 5, 5X13X0. 8 (23
18 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. BATHMER (8 (1}
26 229.32404 BRACKET B TR I R (1}
- TTSMH062053-5R SCREW MBS (=20 ARl [¥3]
22 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 AEFYE 15/,64-28 (23
23 RE-1000000-K0O E-RING 10 Efibdis 10 (2}
24 RE-000000-K0 E-RING 10 EJELEHE 10 (1)
25 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREWD=7.24 H=33 B D=7 24 H=3. 3 (2}
%6 BR90BT653-5R SCREWME =175 FEHRIDE (3]
27 SM-8061853-SR SCREWMSG L=17.5 AL th
28 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM, BETR R i
29 229.34202 KNEE PAD PLATE FEETHR (1
3o 229-34301 KNEE £AD PLATE SUPEPORT FRRTIREX (1)
31 229-33400 KNEE PAL FLATE RUEBER TUTEERTRIL 117y
32 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER BETIRNI— th
33 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT R TS0 tn
34 SM-9061203-SE SCREWMSB L=12 FERILE MB L=12 n
NGTE(ER) £01...FOR DOL-90008-SH DDL -90008 ~SH
008~ SH

202...EXCEPT DDL-9000B-8H

- 21 -

boL ~-80 ERC



13. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

SRR
1.2
_________ 1
i i
' i
o] i i
O ; i
. ! i
] [ e =
10 | ;
i !
8 e ————— [:D-m4 5 4 I
] ;
7 — g W ===) o Bt ¢ ! !
! i
%w’lf |
!
-
18
19 -20

13

29

21~27
[ [
i !
[ !
[ !
[ a
[ i
[ i

30

28

REF.NG NOTE PARTND DESCRIPTION 2 # Qty
1 102 400-89663 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. GmRIve (8 1
2 {01 400-91140 ACCESSORIE BAG AK ASM. fER/ v AK () 1
3 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG DA (1)
4 {07 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR i (h
8 01 400-24081 HEAD SUPPORT ROD Al AR (1
5 paieBicpiar SCREWDRIVERSWALL FSH =1 198
7 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR TP (1
8 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD ERLFmULE (1
9 +IX-0004300-00 cLP F=ETAW S (11

10 400-55581 HEXAGONAL WRENCH KYE FURIEZIUH 3 mm (n
19 229-33105 SCREWDRIVER MIDOLE S A (52) 13
12 229-56052 RUBBER HINGE ASM, S~ () 1
13 220-26208 NAIL Ohbk 2V ETHE] (8)
14 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. [V T (21
15 229-26505 WASHER W wi /B (21
i 226-26000 RUBBER CUSHION ALE UK (€3]
17 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION B A T L (2}
18 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. mFELE t
19 1#03 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFREX DL NO.1(600CC) FIAUwIRFCILND. 1 (BOO CC) i
20 103 MML-007600CA JUKE MACHINE OIL 7 JUK T MACHINE 01 7 1
b3 #03 MOB-TOIBTT00 NEEDTEUERT#IT HOBXT ET] T
22 #03 MDB-100B0900 NEEDLE DBX1#9 # DBX 1 #8 1
23 fi03 MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 g DBX 1 #21 1
24 £03 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 & DBX 1 #14 1
25 #03 MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 g 134 130 1
26 703 MC-2005006-50 NEEDLE 134 NM55 g 2aXeyV T34 NMEBS T
27 593 MC-2005007-5¢ NEEDLE 134 NMT75 g Yaxww 134 NM75 1
28 400-70090 HEAD COVER SEEES ) 1
29 400-89323 DDL-9000B SETUP DOCUMENT DOL ~2000 8 B8y hPy/iEHY—R 1
30 #03 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE AYTagX~i3y Y—h 1
51 703 BOTT /-0T2°000 BOBBIN RE i
32 ¥ #03 400-91141 BOBBIN mew i
33 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE KSA10— (K 1
NOTE(FE} #01...TYPE AK AK {144
#02.. . EXCEPT TYPE AK AK 3R <
#03...VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS  {toilslckd

_22_




14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-900GB DS
DDL —S000 B DS HHzk&s

A
4 . 5—o
In]
2 1
23

REF.NC NOTE PART NO

1 400.86605 NEEDLE_BAR_LOWER_METAL_MD EIEFAYIL_MD 1
2 SM-4050501-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=5 AR MS5X0. 8 L=5 1
3 400-37146 FLOATER SIGHT WiNDOW D AEFE/RED 1
4 #02 400-86604 NEEDLE_BAR_D_(8) EHE D (B) 1
5 705 400-86602 NEEDLE_BAR_D_(A) EHE D (A) 1
6 40069374 FOOK_SHAFT_FRONT HEARING_COMPL  Eimr P ils57 &) T
7 §5-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 B Tl 11./84-40 L =4 8 (2)
8 ¥ #02 228-90404 RP HOOK C BRP#H C 1
9 % #03 228-90206 RP HOOK BRP & 1
10 * #01 228-80305 RP HOOK § RP#S 1
T % 4G0:97141 BOBHIN RE/ 1
12 ¥ 228-86252 BOBBIN CASE ASM. W =2 () 1
13 400-50586 KNIFE UNIT D XZIAZwbk D 1
14 & 228-95908 COUNTER KNIFE BREAZ (n
15 55-2060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 At 3.32-56 L =2 3 (1
18 55-4080620- T SCREW /844 =6 BRRELTT =44 L =86 3]
17 % 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASM Tt 248 (1
18 & 400-50588 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE D AAHEAR D (n
19 229-47907 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A RS 1
20 110-40408 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW ARG (1}
EE] 228-96005 FORRED BASE FOR KNIFE B 2] (1]
22 $0-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 6 H=7 B D=4. 868 H=7 (1)
23 H04 400-05323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE Va—FduU—2A A Fa-—-7 1
24 400-50581 JOINT_CABLE_ASM ChEE — T4 1
NOTE(FR) #01..FOR DDL-9000B-DS AA Dbt —-900

#02...+0R DDL-9000B-DS 8B DOL
#03..FOR DDL-90008B-DS EE.GG noL -
204, .FOR OFTIONAL PARTS A7 a B
#05...FOR DDL-90008-DS AAEE.GG aoL -~ - D8 AA EE. GGRB

*ABOUT THE DESTINATION. THE SPREAD "HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

PLEASE SEE.
AR DWTIE. BREO (YU R RCHRBICELT) 288U TTEL,

- 23 -



15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-9000B MS,MA
DDL —-9000B MS, MA EF%5

= 1 27—@

1 105 110-01906 THROAT PLATE K #HE K 1
2 #03 111-62104 SPRING B3 BEmiER 1
3 % #07 MDB-100B1100 NEEBDLE DBX1 #11 # DBX1 f£1ii1 1
4 #05 [H613-155-W00 FEED DOG W ®EoE W 1
5 #06 01524-555-D88 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HHEZ () 1

- -2 (1 B =5 [€]0 = 151°] VR ~REEDLE DBXT#4 ¥ OEX T D T
7 % #04 MC-2005006-50 NEEDLE 134 NM65 g waxdwy 134 NMBE 1
8 #03 400-50584 FEED DIAL 4 BEOFALPIL 4 1
g #03 400-37439 THREAD TAKE UP COMP.A X (1BE) A i

10 103 400-37479 THREAD TENSION DISK ASM.A BT () A 1
11 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT FETFUR )
12 $3132.552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER FIBFIER (1)
13 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DiSK HATm (2}
14 40D-24845 TENSION POST SOCKET ASM AATHS (8 (1}
15 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST %nﬂ?ﬂé 1)
i3 H3120-1257000 ROTATING STOPPER 13
17 D3129-555-D00 THREAD TENSION SPRING im(af#a (13
18 % D3128-555.D00 TAKE-UP SPRING REDIER (1)
19 $5-8090670-5P SCREW 9/64-40L=5.5 kRl 9,64-40 L =55 (1
20 400-86605 NEEDLE_BAR_LOWER_METAL_MD AT XYIL__MD i
21 BRAOS050T-8CT T T SCREWMSKG 8 T=5 ERRT M XTI B8 1T=8 i
22 209 400-86604 NEEDLE_BAR_D_(B) D (B) 1
23 10 400-86602 NEEDLE_BAR_D_(A) #HED (A) i
24 * $#03 400-00264 BOBBIN CASE ASM. RE =2 (48) 1
25 1o 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE JUK | FU—2 A Fa—T 1
26 236-29306 PIFE STOPPER A T TES A 1
27 235.40305 FLOATER CASE CAP HBEFI—Akpw 1
28 = 02 D1837-555-BAA-A BOBBIN CASE ASM. R or—R88 1
NOTE( 332 #01..QPTIONAL PARTS F7a VB

202...FOR RDL-90008-MS DDL —-9000C B -MS &

#03...FOR DDL-9000B-MA DDL —9000C B -MAR

#04...FOR DDL-90008-MA BB DDL -900C B -MA BBA

#085.,,.FOR DBDL-20008-MA E DDL -9Q00B-MA EER

#06...FOR DDL-2000B-MA AABB.EE DDL —9000 B -MA AA, BB, EER

#07...FOR DDL-2000B-MA G DOL -9C00B -MA GGH

£#08...FOR DDL-2000B-MA AAEE DDL -9000B -MA AA. EER

#09...FCH DDL-9000B-MS MA BB DDL -9000 B —-#MS MA, BB

#10...FOR ODL-2000B-MS MAAAFEGG DDL -9000B —-MS MA, AA, EE, GGH

*ABOUT THE DESTINATION. THE SPREAD "HOW TO MAKE UISE OF THIS PARTS LIST™ PLEASE SEE.

Frblic >N Cid, BEE0O Q-YURRCHBICELT) B2 LTTEN,

_24_



DDL —-8000 B SH ZHMS

16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-9000B SH

MES_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ Qty

1 #01 400-89805 THROAT_PLATE_J i J 1
2 236-45609 MEEDLE BAR METAL LOWER H SHETASILH 1
3 400-61767 MEEDLE BAR H gHEH 1
4 % #03  MDB-10082100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 # DBX 1 #21 1
5 B9117-012-000 BOBBIN weE 1
B TTB1505°5525000-A T PRESSER SPRING i WA e T
7 #01  D1524-555-EBL PRESSER FOOT ASM. B ES G~ FEE) 1
B 400-64839 PRESSER FOOT ASM BhEX {8 B ReE 1
9 400-89610 INNER_HOOK_HOLDER_H thEgz H 1
10 # 110-92251 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. brey ] 1
1 400-55604 T TAREAD TARE UF COMPH FES H T
12 400-50587 KNIFE UNITH AZAZwhk H 1
13 110-95502 KNIFE MOUNT BASE AARFTE 1
14 400-44190 THREAD_GUIDE_FOR_KNIFE-H AZHREA H ]
15 # 114-09257 MOVING KNIFE J ASM. AZ J (8 (1)
16 400-09894 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE T 49
17 # 400-50589 FIX KNIFE H BEXAZ H (1)
18 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 B D=4. 6 H=7 (1)
19 SD-0500131-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1.25 Bl D=5 H=1. 25 (1)
20 $5-2060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 @Al 3.32—-56 L=2. 3 (1)
x| $5-4080620-TP SCREW /834 (=6 H<RAC 17,844 [ =6 4
22 % 400-00264 BOBBIN CASE ASM. N5 —248 i
23 400-37313 THREAD TENSICN DISK ASM H REF @ H 1
24 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT HRBEFFro {1}
25 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST FIGTE (1)
26 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER RIBEERIES {1
27 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK fiBFm (2)
28 % B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING HEDIFR (1)
29 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER RBFIER (1)
30 400-24845 TENSION POST SOCKET ASM FEEFESR () {1
3% B3T14-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FIFER @)
32 S$S-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 il 9.64—-40 L =55 (1}
33 #04  J1083-000-000 WRENCH B ZEBEAF 1
34 400-24124 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE EHERBHS 1
35 236-19059 VERTICAL FEED CAM H ASM. EFFEDADL () H 1
36 236-19000 VERTICAL FEED CAMH FREDALH 1
37 S$5-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 £=10.5 EHRAL 15-64-28 L=10. 5 (2)
38 400-55058 ASSY COUNTER WEIGHT H $HatE (8 H 1
39 400-53411 COUNTER WEIGHT H #}&8E H (1)
40 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW 1SRl (1)
4 - SW-808T852.TF SCREWME =16 EHREC M8 L =16 (1)
42 SM-8060B6A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 AATGEESHRL M6 L =6 (2)
43 #04  400-69369 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASM. 2.0 TTFEDHL2. O 1
44 400-69370 VERTICAL FEED CAM 2.0 +tTFEhHLE2. C {13
45 $8-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 kol 15-64~-28 L=10.5 {2}
45 0083867 ARM THREAD GUIDE A H P LhRERATH i
47 #02  110-62601 FEED DOG b 1
48 02 11062007 THROAT PLATE, A iR A 1
49 #01 114-03003 FEED J #Eb U i
NOTE(FE0 ) #01...FOR AA.BB.EE AA, BB. EE B
#02..FOR GG GG
#03..FOR AA.GG.EE AA GG, EEM
#04...0FTIONAL PARTS A7 3B
*SEEOUTETSI-EEEDESTINAT ON., THE SPREAD "HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

AT OWWTE., BRED (=Y U RIHAIBLY Z28BLTTEL,

_28_



17. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS
M=%

M27_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION e i Qy

1 236-42259 TABLE ASM. =2 (i8) 1
2 236-42200 TABLE F—I (1)
3 110-75900 RUBBER SPACER TRERE R A (2)
4 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER VN e (2)
5 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7 (20=1) (4)
[ B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL FH(20=1) €))
7 D8226-555-E£00 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A RO w3 E (2)
8 #01 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T BES 1
9 #02  GPK-700010A0 3-JOINT PEDAL, 70 BEARAIIAT70 (8C -1 U=2) 1
10 * #02  111-57559 T-STAND ASM. T 3 (8 1
AT 15788 SMALL CASTINGS BOX B ASM. TV AFT B T
12 111-56007 CASE AN (1)
13 111-55801 CASE MAGNET AN TRy (1)
14 111-5575% CASE ASM. B JwAl B () (1)
15 5K-3382001-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.8 |.=20 AARL D=3.8 L=2D (4}
T8 14155157 DRAWER ASM. SIEELHE 1
17 111-55108 DRAWER SlEHL (1)
18 111-85207 DRAWER SUPPORT SlEBLER (2)
19 SK-3311600-5E WQOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 A D=3. 1 L=16 (6)
20 #02  GPK-710010A0 2-PEDAL ASM., 71 2ERAJABT T (SC —-13U=20) 1
T 08204555000 DRAWER STOPPER - B[ERUARWI— 1
22 SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 AAXDE D=5 1 L=32 4
23 * #03  111-59456 CASTER ASM. FrAy—iE 1
24 SM-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT EmL (2}
25 111-59407 CASTER Fp AT~ (4}
76 T11-59506 STRUTAUKILIARY PLATE TR IEMER 77
27 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 IFtaEE 8. 68X 15X 1. 4 (23
28 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 TmE 8, 7 X18X 1.8 (2)
NOTE(EE) #01...FOR JT-D950 JT-DO9508
#02...FCR JT-D95A .-DYHB JT—-DOG A, —DYI5BH
#03...0PTIDNAL PARTS A7 a e

_28_



18. SPECIAL ORDER PART
RiREX BB

1 400-65571 ELECTRIC FAN HOOK COOQOLING DEVICE BEN T 7 /25T 1

2 400-44065 FAN_RELAY_CABLE TP FabdA0—K {1)
3 400-64805 FAN FILTER FrILILE— (1
4 400-64806 FAN COOLING COVER AH TP RI—T07 (1)
5 400-65564 FAN MOTOR ASSY DTPUE-FIE (1)
] SK-3415001-SE SCREWD=2.1L=50 B NVIVEZZXT T OE4 1T L =850 &3]
7 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE J-F AFYIIl (3
8 400-65572 HOOK COOLING DEVICE INSTRUCTION  EE T 7 vEaNESiviniasa (1)

_29_



19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEBEHRIZA

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No

When previous parts(0Obsoleted part)and new parts (Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

EBERE, #ZRev. No. lEIBEBIEAY,
BROEREFRVEROEAY, HIRSNEKETH, TIXTETT,
40089326

No.1532~ﬂ!~--Rev.Nm

*A:Added partsBiif&a/D:0bsoleted partsHlRBA/E ErratumilE

" Rev.[PazeRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageReT. Parts No. N
* MNo. | B No. & & * No. | H [No. b )
Dy 00 2 7|3L-6061292-~TN A 01 2 71SM-6061002-TP
D 00 2 26 |SL-6052592~TH A 01 2 26 1SM-60562502-TP
D 00 2 35 |SL-6061492-TH Al 01 2 35 | SM-6061202-TP
Al 01 2 93 |WP-0621016-5D
A 01 2 94 |WP-0621016-5D
Al 01 2 95 |WP-0501016-3D
A 01 2 96 |EA-9500B01-00
A 01 2 971400-94561
D |00 6 271400-86602 AL 01 6 271228-86807
D] 00 ) 281400-86604 A 01 6 281228-87004
AL 01 6 46 |400-322689
D| 00 8 37 1SL-6051492-TN A 01 8 37 | SM-6051402-TP
A 01 8 55 1 WP-0501016-SD
D | 00 10 19, SM-6051600~-8P Al 01 10 19 |SH-6051602-TP
D | 00 10 291235-33904 Al 01 10 291229-11804
D | 00 10 321400-86611 At 01 10 32(235-34506
Al 01 10 40(400-95847
A | 01 10 511400-93035
b |00 12 72{B9117-552-A00 A | 01 12 721400-91141
D[ O0OG 14 28 |SL-6061292~TN A | 01 14 28| SM-6061002-TP
A | 01 14 411400-95843
D| 00 14 49 |SMN-6061002-TP A | 01 14 49 SM-6061010-TP
Djoo 14 50(400-86707 A 01 14 50:1400-958790
A | 01 14 B1 {WP-0621016-5D
Al 01 14 8§21400-985218
AL 01 i4, 831400-95873
A1 01 18 12[(400-95844
Al 01 19 51400-951175
D 00 21 6§1110~-47107 Al 01 21 61229-32008
D 00 22 32 |B9117-552-A00 A | 01 22 321400-91141
D, 00 24 241110-38759 A Ot 24 241400-00264
A Ot 24 28 | D1837-555-BAA-A
D} 00 28 51111-58365
D00 28 10]1111-59357 AL 01 28 10 |[111-57559
Al 01 28 23 [111-59456
.

_80_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NC PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
aE 5 NO P B NO SE 5 NO = 5 NO

B1i0s-012-10B 2 85 | HW-5000700-00 18 8 SRB-3070002-08 8 43 | SM-6061010-TP 14 49
B1108-552-G00 2 92 | HX-0004300-00 22 9 SB-3070002-0C 5 44 | SM-6061202-TP 2 35
B1116-210-BG0 14 51 SB-3070002-00 5 45 [ SM-6061610-8C 20 21
B1116-210-B00 21 7 | J1883-000-000 26 33 SB-3070002-00 85 4% SM-8040802-TP 4 21
B1116-210-D00 21 a8 S8-3200006-0A 12 48 | SM-8050412-TP 8 48
B1116-804-000 14 40 | MAO-11532000 29 7 $8-3200008-0B 12 49 | SM-8050502-TP 4 22
B1223-771-000 14 80 | MC-2005006-50 22 26 SB-32000086-0C 12 50 | SM-B0OSCBA2-TP 10 4
B1414-555-000 <] 32 | MC-2005006-50 24 7 SD-0460703-TP 14 8| SM-8051610-SP 8 20
B1505-552-000-A 26 & | MC-2005007-50 3] 35 SD-0460703-TP 23 22 | SM-80606A2-TP 5 6
B1521-555-000 8 23 | MC-2005007-50 22 27 SD-0460703-TP 26 18 | SM-80606A2-TP 10 6
B1524-012-0BA 8 26 1 MC-2005013-00 22 25 SD-0500131-TP 26 19 | SM-80608A2.TP 10 38
B1613-012-100 12 25 1 MDB-100BGI00 22 22 SD-0500701-TF 14 77| SM-8060GA2-TP 10 41
B3114.232-000 26 k3| MDB-106B0200 24 ) SD-0630275-5P 14 73 | SM-B0BCBAZ-TP 19 50
B3115-552-000 2 51 MDB-10081300 6 34 SPb-0640321.5P 14 69 | SM-80606A2-TP 14 43
B3115-552-000 24 15 { MDB-106B1100 22 21 SP-0640631-TP 14 Tt SM-80606A2-TP 26 42
B3115-552-000 26 25 | MDB-10CB1100 24 3 SD-0641458.-TP 14 17 | SM-80608A2-TP 2 46
B3118-5562-F00 8 54 | MDB-100B1400 6 36 SD-0650321-TP 19 25| SM-80608A2-TP 2 67
B3120-125-000 2 52 { MDB-100B1400 22 24 SB-0720331-8P el 25 | SM-B0GOBAZ-TP 2 70¢
B3120-125-000 24 16 | MDB-10GB2100 22 23 SK-3311600-58 28 19 | SM-80608A2-TP 8 11
B3120-125-000 26 26 | MDB-100B2100 26 4 SK-3382001-5C 28 15| SM-80B0BA2-TP B 14
B3128-012-000 2 53 MDF-RX1800C0 22 19 SK-3415001-5& 29 6| SM-80608A2-TP 5 17
83126-012-000 24 13 MML-007600CA 22 20 SK-3513200-5C 28 22 | SM-80608A2-TP 5 23
B3128-012-000 26 27 SL-4030631-8C 19 26 | SM.BOBOBAZ-TP 5] 39
B3128-012-000 2 54 NM-8040000-SN 14 24 i SL-4030641-SE 19 27 | SM-B0BOBAZ-TP 0 26
B3128-012-000 26 28 NM-6040001-SP 2 42 i SL-6040892-TN 16 42 | SM-80608A2-TP 12 82
83125-012-A00 2 55 NM-6040001-SP 14 48 i SL.-8051492-TN 16 28 | SM-80608A2-TP 14 54
83132-552-000 2 56 NM-6050001-5C 4 57 i SL-6051492-TN 16 43 | SM-8060812-TP 14 35
B3132-552-000 24 12 NM-6050001-SE 20 6 SL-8052592-TN & 48 | SM-8061010-TP 14 g8
B3132-552-0060 28 29 NM-6050001-SE 20 13 : SL-6053592-TN 8 52 | SM-8061050-TP 14 a7
B3214-047-000 2 66 NM-6050001-SP iB 10 i SL-6061292-TN 16 27 | SM-8063012-TR 21 12
B4123-522-00A 12 28 NM-6060001-SE 21 11 SM-0051001.8C 4 31t SM-8081652-TP B 5
B4123-522-00B 12 29 NM-6060003-SE 8 31 SM-0051001-8C 4 32| SM-8081652-TP 25 41
B4123-522-00C 12 30 NM-6160511-5E 20 18 | SM-2040750-TP 2 28 | SM-8480552-TP 18 36
B8&210-012-000 28 5 NS-8090310-SP 18 21 SM-2040955-TP 2 27 | SM-9061203-SE 21 34
B8210-012.-000 28 5] NS-6110310-5P 14 78 | SM-4021201-8C 2 79 | SM-9061853-SR 21 28
B8228-125-000 16 47 NS-6110310-SP 18 22 | SM-4040601-SC 16 45 | SM-9061853-8R 21 27
B%117-012-000 22 3| NS-6150310-SP 14 75| SM-4040655.5P 2 22 | SM-9062053-SR 21 21
B9117-012.00C 26 5 NS-6150310-SP 21 22| SM-4040655-SP 2 36 | SM-9086523-SE 28 24
B9121-012-0A0 22 18 NS.662031C-S5P 8 44 | SM-4040B55-SP 8 36 | S5Q-2050453-MZ 16 14

NS-6660410-8H 14 21 SM-4040555-SP 12 42 | 8§8-2080210-5P 14 g
CM-3002000-01 2 23 | NS-6650430-SP 14 22 | SM-4041055-8P 14 11 55-2080210-SP 23 15
CiM-300200G-03 2 25 SM-4050501-5C 23 2 | $5-2080210-SP 26 20
CM-3013000-01 4 29 | RC-0370411-KP 19 23 | SM-4050501-5C 24 21 5$S8-4080620-TP 12 27
CM-6001C01-01 2 87 | RC-0560711-KP 4 18 | SM-4050655-5P 2 10 | §5-4080620-TP 14 10
CM-8001002-01 22 30 | RC-1200001-KP 12 83 | SM-4050555-5P 2 80 | S5-4080620-TP 23 16
CM-8006001.01 2 88 | RE-0400000-K0 4 19 | SM-4050655-8P 8 35 | S$5.4080820-TP 26 21
CQ-2000000-01 16 20 | RE-D590000-K0D 8 10 | SM-4050655-SP 14 61 55-4110615-SP 19 30
CQ-2500000-01 16 9 | RE-0500000-K0 8 1t SM-4050855.5P 2 9| $5-8080210-SP 2 i8
C&8-1000881-TP 6 47 | RE-0500000-K0 8 28 | SM-4050855-5P 2 19 | 8S-6090510-TP 14 15

RE-0500000-K0 5 45| SM-4050B55-SP 12 19 | 85-6020540-5P 19 28
D1524-555-DBB 24 5| RE-0500000-K0 10 24 | SM-4051055-SP 2 5| S5.6090620-TP 12 7
D1524-555-£BL 26 7 | RE-D500000-K0O 14 31 SM-4051055-8P 2 3 55-8090620-TP 12 12
D1613-155-W00 24 4 | RE-0500000-K0O 19 24 | SM-4051055.5P 2 89 | S$5-8090670-TP 8 K|
D1837-555-BAA-A 12 67 | RE-0600000-KG 8 55 | SM-4051055-SP 4 33| SS-6090870-TP 12 21
D1837-555-BAA-A 24 28 | RE-0700000-KG 14 39 | SM-4051055-SP 12 76 | 85-6090670-TP 12 53
D2406-555-D0H 14 7 | RE-1000C00-KO 21 23| SM-4051055-SP 18 8| 85-6110420-TP 23 7
D2468-555-B00 18 5| RE-1000000-KC 21 24 SM-4051055-8P 18 24 | SS8-6110610-TP 2 59
D3128-555-D00 24 18 | RE-1200000-KG 18 4 SM-4051055-5P 19 37 | S5-6110650-TP 12 35
D3129-555-D00 24 17 | RO-0360802-0C 12 85 | SM-4051255-SP 2 32| S55-6110710-7P 14 30
D5149-206-K0K 8 50 { RO-0371801-00 8 25 | SM-4051405-SE 20 1z | S§5-6121610-5P 12 11
D8204-555-D00 28 21 RO-0371801.0C 16 39 ] SM-5040655-SN 2 68 | S55-6121880-5P 10 35
08226-555-E00 28 7 RO-0442401-00 8 531 SM-5040655-SN 4 20| S$S.7080510-TP 3] 57

RO-0481901-00 16 44 SM-5040655-8N 16 29 | SS-7091110-TP 8 27
EA-8500BD1-00 2 78 RO-0681501-00 16 16 | SM-60408602.TP 8 9| S$8-7110740-TP 14 65
EA-8500B01-00 2 a6 RO-0801502-00 2 B3 ] SM-6040800-S5P 14 52 | SS-7110740-TP 18 19
EA-8500B01-00 3 50 RO-0922702-00 10 43 | SM-6051400-8P B 4 | 85-7110740-TP 18 29
EA-9500B01-00 18 i8 RO-0982401-00 16 251 SM-6051400-SP 12 17 | S55-8090670-5F 2 58
EA-8500B01-00 18 28 RO-1721801-00 16 26 | SM-6051402-TP 8 37 | S$S-809067G-SP 24 19

R0O-1952401-00 16 4 SM-6051602-TP 10 10 ! S5-8090670-SP 26 32
GPK-700010A0 28 9 SM-6051602.TP 10 19 | S5-8150822-TP 12 3
GPK-710010A0 28 20 SB-1170012-00 12 51 SM-6051602-TP 18 14 | S5-B151150-TP 12 39

SB-1200028-00 12 80 | SM-6051850-TP 10 281 5S-8151150-TP 26 37
HK-0346400-0B 14 23 SB8.1200027-00 8 8 SM-6052502-TP 2 261 58-8151150-TP 28 45
HK-0346400-08B 18 2 SB-1200027-00 5] 21 SM-6061002-TF 2 71 S5.8680610-TP 12 24
HK-0346400-08 19 7 SB-3070002-0A 1 42 1 SM-6061002-TP i4 28 i SS8-8661012-TP 12 48

- 3% ~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

3|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
fE 5 NO 25 B NO 2B & NO SE B NO
85-8661012.TP 12 85 11409257 26 16 | 229-34400 21 ki 236-29306 16 10
85-8661012-TP 12 66 13170105 16 6 | 220-3450% 24 32 | 236-293086 24 26
131-71004 16 5| 229-348608 29 33 | 236-29405 16 11
TA-0850604-R0 6 40 229-445038 4 21 236-29000 2 82
TA-0850604-R0O 6 54 | 225-02504 22 7| 229-44508 8 34 | 236.30007 10 23
TA-1250406-R0O 2 39 | 228-86907 5] 27 | 229-47507 14 4 | 236-30007 i6 17
TA-1250406-R0O 2 40 | 228-87004 6 28 | 229-47907 23 19 | 238-30007 i6 18
TA-12504068-R0O 2 43 | 228-20206 23 9| 229-48202 14 6 | 236-30007 16 19
TA-1470704-R0O 2 41 228-90305 23 10 | 229-50000 14 T4 | 236-30108 16 21
228-890404 23 8| 229-515652 2 8 236-30165 16 22
WP-0430800-5C 14 25| 228-91204 6 53 | 228-52501 10 27 | 236.30403 16 34
WP-04580801-5P 14 66 | 228-95808 23 14 | 229-55504 19 36 | 236-30502 i6 35
WP-0450826-5C 4 23 | 228-96005 23 21 229-55900 18 18 | 236-31708 18 20
WP-0480856-5P 12 18 | 228-96252 23 12 | 229-56007 18 20 | 236-31708 i8 30
WP-0501016-5D 2 95 | 228-01201 2 14 | 229-56106 19 ] 236-31757 18 15
WP-0501016-SD 8 55 | 229-01250 2 12 | 229-56205 19 10 | 236.31807 48 21
WP-0550800-5P 2 a0 | 229-01300 2 16 | 229-56304 19 11 236-31807 i8 31
WP-0550800-5P 18 7| 229-01300 2 17 | 229-56809 19 12 | 236-319085 18 22
WP-0551016-SH 18 9| 229-01805 2 81 220-56908 18 13 | 236-31908 18 a2
WP-0621016-3D 2 93 | 229-02506 2 30 | 229-57005 18 14 | 236-32003 18 23
WP-0621016-5P 2 94 | 229-02704 2 156 | 229-57203 19 15 | 236-32102 18 6
WP-0621016-SP 8 33| 229-02753 2 13 | 229-58003 22 17 | 236-32102 18 28
WP-0621G16-SD 14 81 229-04106 12 23 | 229-58052 22 12§ 2368-32250 18 27
WP.-0621316-5H 14 16 | 229-04155 12 22 | 235-34506 10 32| 236-32359 18 17
WP-0650876-SD 21 18 | 229-0630% 6 56 | 235-40305 24 27 | 238-32607 18 33
WP-0651001-8C 19 34 | 229-06408 5] 30 | 236-00505 2 4 | 236-32656 18 25
WP-0661016-SF 19 33| 229-06457 6 29 | 236-01305 2 84 | 236-3810% 2 73
WP-0841600-5D 14 38 | 229-07406 8 15 | 236-05207 6 10 | 238-38208 2 74
WP.0871602.5€ 28 28 | 229-07802 8 22 | 236-08003 6 25 | 235-38307 2 75
WP-1602616-52 18 6| 229-08008 8 8 236-08102 6 26 | 236-384086 2 78
WP-1612616-5E 20 19 ¢ 229-08552 8 24 { 236-05001 8 k] 236-38554 2 77
WP-1751616-5D 10 331 229-08909 2 20§ 238-05308 8 12 | 236-39008 1 5
WS-0510002-KN 20 5t 229-10509 10 1| 236-08357 a8 51 236-32107 21 10
WS-0610002-KN 18 1% 229-11002 12 13 236-09456 g 6§ 236-35156 21 9
WS-086141C-KR 28 27§ 229-11101% 12 6 236-09605 8 71 236-39208 21 13
WS-1643202-KR 20 20 225-11804 19 29 236.09704 8 14 | 236-39305 21 14
229-12000 10 31 236-10207 a 16 | 236-39404 21 15
106-18304 14 32 | 229-1210%9 10 30 236-10306 8 17 | 238-39503 21 %
110-01005 10 48 | 229-165086 12 60 236-10504 8 48 | 238-39602 21 i7
110.01906 24 1 22816555 12 59 236-108562 8 49 | 236-39701 22 8
110-15906 12 81 229-20300 8 40 23610702 8 a1 236-40006 2 47
110-28008 2 86 | 229-20409 8 41 236-11106 8 47 | 236-42200 28 2
110-38650 12 69 | 229-20607 2 60 | 236-12609 10 25 | 236-42259 28 1
110-40052 14 2| 229-25308 4 25 | 236-13409 10 39 | 238-45609 28 2
110-40052 23 17 | 229-27407 4 27 | 236-13706 10 16 | 262-26209 14 59
110-40409 14 5| 229-21506 4 28 | 236-14506 12 26 | 262-60109 4 2
110-40409 23 20 | 229-21704 4 29 | 236-169006 12 2| 262-680208 4 3
$10-43304 14 20| 229-25101 i6 24 | 236-16204 12 20 ¢ 262-60307 [ 4
110-45002 2 62 228-26000 22 16 | 236-16402 12 32 i 262-60406 4 5
110.45200 2 63 | 229-26208 22 13 | 236-16800 12 33 ] 262-60505 4 B
110-62007 26 43 229-26356 22 14 | 236-18709 12 14 | 262-60604 4 7
110-82601 26 47 228-26505 22 151 236-18101 i2 47 | 262-60802 4 8
110-72402 2 85 229-30309 20 14 1 23B-18309 12 52 262-61008 4 ¢
4110-73854 2 81 229-30358 20 1 236-19000 26 36 262-61206 4 10
$10-758801 28 4 | 229-30408 20 10 236-19059 26 35 ] 262-61305 4 1%
110-75500 28 3| 229-30507 20 9 236-20008 12 56 | 262-61503 4 12
110-79506 12 84 229-30556 20 15 238-20156 12 57 | 262-61602 4 13
110-92251 26 10 | 229-30705 20 7 235-20206 12 58 | 262-61701 4 14
110-83606 2 64 229-30804 20 17 236-20404 i2 74
110-95502 25 13| 229.-30903 20 16 | 236-20503 12 54 3 312-56803 14 37
111-41355 12 68 | 229-31000 20 3| 236-20701 12 62
111-55108 28 17 | 228-311G9 20 4 236-20800 12 63 | 400-00264 24 24
111-55157 28 16 § 229-31307 20 11 236-20809 12 84 | 400-00264 26 22
111-55207 28 18 § 228-31408 20 8| 236-21006 12 65 | 400-00344 18 13
111-65751 28 14 | 225-31604 22 4 | 236-26005 2 50 | 400-003H1 12 37
111.55769 28 11 22%-32008 21 6| 236-26005 24 1 400-00382 12 a8
111-55801 28 13 | 229-32404 21 20 | 236-26005 26 24 400-04171 6 4
111-56007 28 12 | 229-32453 21 19 ¢ 236-26104 2 62 | 400-041%71% 26 40
111-57559 28 10 | 229-32800 22 33 236-26203 8 33 | 400-06323 23 23
111-57567 28 8| 2208-33006 22 a3 236-26351 8 42 | 400-06323 24 25
111-59407 28 25 | 228-33108 22 1 236-26807 8 43 ;1 400-06716 19 49
111-59456 28 23 | 229-33204 22 3] 236-28803 16 40 i 400-09894 26 16
111-595086 28 26 | 229-34202 21 29 236-28902 16 36 ] 400-14144 4 15
111-62104 24 2 228-34251 21 28 238-20207 16 8 | 400-13595 16 30
11403003 26 49 228-34301 21 30 236-29256 16 7 | 400-14837 4 16




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE E NO oS B NO o H NO aE H NO

400-15671 14 45 | 400-61248 12 8 | 400-8669% 8 35
400-20454 5 18 | 400-61767 26 3 | 400-86704 10 8
400-20455 ] 19 | 400-62321 21 2 | 400-86705 10 9
400.22407 2 11| 400-62323 21 41 400.88706 10 12
400-23021 4 1| 400-62684 20 2 ; 400-86708 14 &8
400-23022 4 i7 | 400-836897 26 45 ¢ 400-85709 14 58
400-24081 22 5| 400-64805 29 3| 400-86710 14 56
400-24124 25 34 400-64806 29 4| 400-867%1 14 29
400-24843 2 49 1 400-64839 26 8 | 400-86712 14 79
400-24845 2 57 1 400.65564 29 & | 400-86713 2 6
400-24845 24 14 | 400-65571 28 1] 400-86714 2 34
400-24845 26 30 [ 400-85572 29 8| 400-B6718 19 35
400-25729 8 3| 400-69087 2 24 | 400-86717 18 19
400-26277 12 5| 400-69110 2 20 | 400-86723 19 3
400-26278 12 31| 400-65369 26 43 | 400-86724 19 4
400-26281 12 16 | 400-69370 26 44 | 400-86727 14 27
400-26282 12 36 | 400-70090 22 28 | 400-86728 2 44
400-26287 12 41 1 400-75404 16 23 | 400-86729 6 22
400-26288 2 43 | 400-77851 19 29 | 400-86730 12 81
400-28398 14 16 | 400-77852 19 16 | 400-86731 6 24
400-30786 12 71| 400-77853 19 2| 400-86732 2 33
400-32269 6 46 | 400-82059 16 11 400.86733 6 7
400-34246 16 3| 400-82060 16 21 400-86735 10 1
400-35588 2 37 | 400-82061 16 48 ; 400-86736 10 37
400-36433 10 34 | 400-82078 8 30| 400-86737 10 20
400-36706 8 321 400-86597 B i | 400-86738 10 15
400.36997 14 14 | 400-86602 23 5| 400-86739 10 21
400-36998 14 12 | 400-86502 24 23 | 400-86740 12 70
400-37003 6 2| 400-B65604 23 4 | 400-86741 12 78
400-37005 12 15| 400-BE604 24 22 | 400-86742 12 79
400-37006 & 16 | 400-86605 23 11 400-86743 12 34
400-37G07 6 15 | 400-86605 24 20| 400-86744 12 73
4043-37008 4 30 | 400-86608 8 2 | 400-86746 14 18
400-37141 8 19 | 400-86607 8 3| 400-86747 14 §3
400-37144 8 20 | 400-86608 10 5| 400-86748 14 44
400-37146 23 3| 400-86609 10 22 | 400-B6749 16 31
400-37158 2 1] 400-86610 10 42 [ 400-86750 18 1
400-37166 16 12 | 400-86612 10 44 | 400-86753 18 3
400-37192 12 1% 40G0-86643 10 45: 400-85757 12 44
400-37313 26 23 1 400-86614 10 14 { 400-86759 i8 37
400-37359 8 18 | 400-86615 0 7 | 400-86760 8 13
400-37365 12 4| 400-86616 10 13 | 400-88058 4 24
400-37370 [ 37 | 400-8B6617 10 36 | 400-88959 4 26
400-37439 24 9| 400-86618 12 77 | 400-89196 & 58
400-37479 24 1] 400-86621 14 60 | 400-89263 14 19
400-37488 2 48 | 400-86622 14 36 | 400-89264 19 6
400-37502 16 38 | 400-86623 14 47 | 400-88274 23 ]
400-38328 16 37 | 400-86624 14 42 | 400-88323 22 29
400541161 2 2| 400-86628 14 7C | 400-89605 26 1
400-42079 12 %0 | 400-85631 14 62 | 400-89607 12 75
400-44065 29 2} 400-86632 14 63 | 400-89610 8

400-44189 14 31 400-86633 14 64 | 400-89663 22 1
400-44190 26 14 | 400-866234 14 33| 400-89665 21 1
400-44857 6 91 400-86635 14 34§ 400.89671 21

400-30581 23 24 | 400-865358 14 48 ;| 400-39672 14 26
400-50582 8 39 | 400-88637 4 721 400-90100 10 46
400-50583 3 21 | 400-86643 8 38 | 400-90101 10 47
400-50584 24 8 | 400-88646 16 32 | 400-90527 B 38
400-50585 4 1| A00-86647 16 33 | 400-90528 6 52
400-50586 23 13 | 400-86648 16 16| 400-90529 6 51
400-50587 26 12 | 400-86B55 18 34 | 400-91140 22 2
400-50588 23 18 | 400-8665% 2 711 400-91141 12 72
400-50589 26 17 | 400-8666C 2 72| 400-81141 22 32
400-51473 6 i2 | 400-86674 10 17 | 400-81141 23 i
4060-51474 ] 13| 400-B6675 10 18 | 400-91397 2 91
400-52819 2 3; 400-86676 19 1| 400-91461 2 38
400-52933 2 45 1 400-86678 19 7 | 400-93035 10 31
400-534 11 26 39 | 400-86679 19 32| 400-94561 2 97
400-53720 12 40 | 400-86680 19 31| 400-95175 19 5
400-55058 26 38 | 400-86680 i2 451 400-95218 14 82
400-55591 22 16| 400-86693 B 411 400-95843 14 41
400-55604 26 11| 400-BB555 10 2 : 400-25844 18 12
400-56622 B 46 | 400-BB696 10 3| 400-95847 10 40
400-58504 12 91 400-86697 16 48 | 400-95870 14 50
400-61215 14 13 | 400-86698 18 13 | 400-95873 14 83

- 33 -




" MEMO

_34_




~ MEMO

M35_







el BECE

JUKI CORPORATION

INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE DIVISION
2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SHI,

TOKY(, 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE:(81)42-357-2371
FAX:(81)42-357-2274

Copyright® 2009-2010 JUK! CORPORATION
FROABERGCEHE, 853514 %
BiELFET,

All rights reserved throughaut the world.

JUKI S

T 206-8551 I & BRI 2-11-1 IERAzSHBEY
TEL.042-357-237T1{ & 4 ¥ JL A 20 ) FAX.042-357-2274

BELVKS., THBUE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

BIONR—VIYRFEHESHBOEHPELREBTELENHYET,
*¥The description covered in this parts st is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HROONRA—VYARZ 201052 ARXOHREBTHELZLOTT,
*¥This parts list is edited in accordance with the preduct specifications as of February 2010.
Printed in Japan




